Location of Construction:	Owner:	·	Phone:	Permit No: 9 7 1 1 2 3
18-20 Forest St.	Clare B. Knight			7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone	:	Permit Issued:
Building Material Recyclers	85 Revere St., Portland	04103	775-3424	OCT 5 1997
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK		
2 for decalling		\$ 6,000.00	\$50.00	CITY OF PORTLAND
2 fam dwelling		FIRE DEPT.		The state of the s
			Denied Use Group: Ty	/pe: Zone: CBL: 0.5 P. 001
		Signature:	Signature:	12-k= 065-E-021
Proposed Project Description:			CTIVITIES DISTRICTOP.	Zoning Approval
			Approved	Special Zone or Reviews:
DEMOLITION			Approved with Conditions:	□ Shoreland
			Denied	□ □ Wetland □ C// A/G
				□ Flood Zone
		Signature:	Date:	☐ Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	E with brain		□ Site Plan maj □minor □mm □
Vicki Dover	October	7, 1997		Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclude	the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable St	ate and Federal rules.		□ Variance
2. Building permits do not include plumbin	g, septic or electrical work.			☐ Miscellaneous
• .	arted within six (6) months of the date of issu	iance False informa		☐ Conditional Use☐ Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and		aanee. Paise iiiioiiila-		□ Approved
	- 350 _F an 1131		- 44	□ Denied
Call Tom Doyle for P/U 775-34	2.6		2.90	Historia Dansamatian
call fom boyle for 1/0 //3-34	-24			Historic Preservation Deficient in District or Landmark
				Does Not Require Review
			~ !	□ Requires Review
				Action:
The least of the state of the s	CERTIFICATION	1	C	□ Approved
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of				
authorized by the owner to make this applicate if a permit for work described in the application				duition,
areas covered by such permit at any reasonab				Date: 10/1/14
areas covered by such permit at any reasonab	to most to enforce the provisions of the code	(5) applicable to such	Politic	
-10 m)(2)		10/7/05	970-2000	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Tom Dov1	e ADDRESS:	10/7/97 DATE:	775-3424 PHONE:	18FT
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Tom Doyl Building Materia		DAIE;	FHUNE:	.,,,
	·			
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE		PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
White	-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Cana	ary-D.P.W. Pink-Pu	blic File lvory Card-Inspec	ctor \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

COMMENTS

Inspection Record			
	Type tion:		
Cours Sated 12-1-97 East man & Down Started 12-1599 3-23-98 Don & Don &	Foundation:	Framing:	Final:Other:

LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

B P	EASON FOR PERMIT: Demolish Structure (2-family) FUILDING OWNER: Clave B. Knight C-B-L; 65-E-21 ERMIT APPLICANT: Tom Doyler PPROVED: With Condition SDENIED: #4 CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
	COMMITTORIO) OF AFROYAL
1.	During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be maintained.
2.	
3,	reconstruction. All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on
٠,	are still in effect for this amendment.
4.	
	to demolish the building on your own volition, you will <u>not</u> be able to maintain these same setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's
	ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only
5,	rebuild the garage in place and in phases. This property, shall remain a single family dynalling. Any shance of use shall require a
٦,	This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.
6.	Our records indicate that this property has a legal use of units. Any change
7.	in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. Separate permits shall be required for any signage.
8.	Separate permits shall be required for fiture decks and/or garage
/9. _	Other requirements of condition The use of This And Shall ve main VACANT,
	It Shall be loaned i Seeded . To change the use from
	Structure Shall require A Separate Application for
	review to
\	Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator,
	Asst. Chief of Code Enforcement

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: 15 OCT 97 ADDRESS: 18-20 Fores T ST "
REASON FOR PERMIT: Yaze building
BUILDING OWNER: CLare B. Knight.
CONTRACTOR: Building Material Bocycles
PERMIT APPLICANT: Ton Dyle, APPROVAL: 4/ 43043/
USE GROUP 19-3 BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 53

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

- 1. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
 - 2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
 - 3. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
 - 4. It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
 - 5. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
 - 6. All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).
 - 7. Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's building code.
 - 8. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of clevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".)
 - 9. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
 - 10. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise.
 - 11. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8")
 - Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.
 - 13. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
 - 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's.
 - 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment.
 - All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 - In all bedrooms

- In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements
 In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and
 I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)
- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. No construction or demolition work shall begin until you have obtained permits for dumpsters or containers. A work Stop Order shall be issued if this requirement is not met.
- 22. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 23. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Fluman Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 24. This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk's office.
- 25. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210, of the City's Building Code.
- 26. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
- 27. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- 28. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).

Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).

Hease Yead and Implement attached Land Use Zoning Report

Losed Sewer Permit Must be obtained and sewer Closed

be Fore work begingg

32.

33.

Salkinel Harrisca, Code Enforcement

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD Marge Schmuckal

-Oct. Й2 1997 12:44PM Р2

NORTON PHONE NO. : 207 797 8502 FROM : SUILDING MATERIAL FECYCLERS PHONE NO. : 20" 775 3424

- ತಿಂದು. ಹಿರ 1997 ಅವ:5534N ಗರ

Site 1dde Stricture Tyle Facility Unit Contractor Sunday Interior Recycles LTURY A LAS NUMBER Contractor Sunday Interior Recycles LTURY A LAS NUMBER Contractor Sunday Interior Recycles North of Little Harding Stricture South of Little Sout	100	Demolition Call	
NUMBER To are! Name Pg. Norther Unities Association of the Part of Sept 32 (Sept 32) Norther Unities Association of the Association of the Part of Sept 32 (Sept 32) Norther Unities Association of the Association of the Part of Sept 32 (Sept 32) Norther Unities Association of the	Site Addre , 300		
Tearral Name Politics 1-200-750-4000 Sharron 5-201-321 Northern Utilities 1-200-550-500 197-8002 X6241 Sept. 32 197-8002 X624 Sept. 32 197-8002 X6	Structure Tyles Fam	Unit Contrac	ctor Building Material Recycles
Northern Utilities AND STATES 197-8002 X6241 Forcists: Water District 751-8370 Date 20 194 Public Cable Co. 775-103 - X15 / District AD DATE 20 194 ****CAfter call, there is a water of 72 bas has bettere diagonal can begin? CITY APPROVALS NUMBER. DPW/Sewer Division(J DiPacio, 874-8300 X8467 Dev/Testery Division(J Tarling) 874-8300 X8467 DPW/Forestry Division(J Tarling) 874-8300 X8487 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(C Merritt) 874-8300 X8822 Building Inspections(Inspections (Inspections (Inspect	The state of the S		CONTACT NAME DATE Staron /Sept. 22/94
Porties : Water District Public Cable Co. 775 163 - X45 / Berga	NIMEN LICHIMI	C 878-7000	Bethy Libby 7019 / Sept. 22 190
Public Cable Co. Dig Ssfa*** 1.888-744-7233 ****(After call, there is a wais of 72 bestins before diggling can begin) CITY APPROVALS DPW/Sewer Division(J DiPacio, S74-8300 X8467 DPW/Frestry Division(J. Tarling) PPW/Forestry Division(J. Tarling) PPW/Sealed Drain Permit(C. Merritt) 8.74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed D	Norther Utilities 1205	\$0-8464 197-8002 X62A1	Lary x5420 /50pt 22,1997
Dig Safa** 1-888-7-4-7233 ***(After call, there is a wait of 72 best it a before diggling and begin) CITY APPROVALS DPW/Sewer Division(/ DiPacio, 874-8300 X8467 DPW/Forestry Division(/ Education) E74-8300 X8437 DPW/Forestry Division(/ Tarling) E74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(*Chremita) E74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(*Chremita) E74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(*Chremita) E87-8-800 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permita(*Chremita) E87-8-800 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain P	Pordent Water District	751-8310	Dave 18-05 29 1997 -
***(After call, there is a wais of 72 beath a bettine diggling can begin) CITY APPROVALS NOMINER DPW/Sewer Division(U DiPacio) S74-8300 X8467 DPW/Traffic Division(U.Tarling) S74-8300 X8437 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit (C Merritt) S74-8300 X8832 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit (C Merritt) S74-8300 X8822 Guilding Inspections (Inspections	Public Cable Co.	775 343 (X3 ₃ /	Branca / Sept 30, 19:13
CITY APPROVALS DPW/Sewer Division(J DiPacio) S74-8300 X3467 DPW/Traffic Division(K.Doughty) S74-8300 X8437 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(Comercia) S74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(Comercia) S74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(Comercia) S74-8300 X8389 DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(Comercia) S74-8300 X8726 Building Inspections(inspectation) S74-8300 X8726 Historic Preservation S74-8300 X8726 Written Notice to Adictaine Owners S74-8300 X8726 DOTACT NAME/DATE S74-8300 X8389 DOTACT NAME/DATE S74-8300 X8676 DOTACT NAME/DATE S74-8300 X8676 DOTACT NAME/DATE S74-8300 X8676 DOTACT NAME/DATE DOTACT NAME/DATE S74-8300 X8676 DOTACT NAME/DATE DOTACT NAME/DATE DOTACT NAME/DATE DOTACT NAME/DATE S74-8300 X8676 DOTACT NAME/DATE DOTACT	Dig Ssta***	1-888-74-5-7233	0942 x /2 12 7 2 9 907 1
DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(Cimerita) 874-8500 X8389 Building Inspections(inspleagues 874-8500 X8726 874-85	CITY APPROVALS	NUMBER	CONTACT NAME/DATE
Building Inspections(Inspections) 874-8500 X8726 Historic Preservation 874-8500 X8726 Written Notice to Adjoinin Owners ASBESTOS NAMEDATE DEF - Environmental (Augusta) 287-20-1 (Ed Ama) grants in Coffee on 1985 in DemoRes (Correction of Company of State and Gestion to DemoRes (Correction of Coffee Of State and Gestion to DemoRes (Correction of Coffee Of State and Gestion to DemoRes (Coffee Of State	DPW/Traffic Division(K	Doughty)	1 Luce Coke / Sept 30, 1997
Historic Preservation STA-SHOUNSTEE STATE TO SHOULD STATE ST	DPW/Forestry Division(J.Tarling) 874-8300 X8389) <u>J-ft Tarling/Oct 1 199</u> 2
Historic Preservation 876-8-00 X8726 A Received Print Dispatcher 876-8-00 X8696 A Received Print	⊔PW/Sealed Drain Pern	nit(C.Merrict) 874-8300 X88 Z.	200 Harman 3 109 -
Written Notice to Adjoining Owners ASBESTOS NUMBER CONTACT NAMED ATE ADA DE ARTE (1/30 18 2) 1779 - Severemental (Augusta) 287-20-11 (Ed Adaz) grame to scale on dotte to Demo(Rain Clerk US 79A Region I (SUA) TR Nederal Building Sos un MA 020 I have contacted all of the accessor organizas/deparaments as a suice above. SIGNED. DATE:	Building Inspections(Ins	p respective 1 874 4300 <u>V\$763</u>	MANA
Written Notice to Adjoining Owners ASBESTOS No.13BER CONTACT NAME/DATE ASSET OF FORT 1130 15 1 100F - Environmental (Augusta) 187-20-1 (Ed Aciz) saste of Contact name/Date O S. EPA Region 1 - No phone and required flust and only of State and Contion to Demo/Reservicient US JPA Region 1 (SUA) TR Redead Building Social, MA 020 I have contacted all of the accessor of apacies/departments as a losted above. SIGNED. DATE:	Historic Preservation	87830 J X87 26	
ASBESTOS N. Liber And Contact name Date 1979 - Environmental (Angusta) 287-20-1 (Ed Aniz) grams in an Cotto an Asta S US Et a Region I - No phone an required functional organism on Cotto an Asta S Demotes - Clerk US PPA Region I (SUA) TYR Federal Building Sos un, MA 022: I have contacted all of the accessors organism/deparaments is a cated above. SIGNED. Da TE:	Pire Dispatcher	87¢.\$,00 X867	
DEF - Environmental (Augusta) 287-20-1 (Ed Amiz) gisens in the Mate on 468s. El disconsideration (Augusta) 287-20-1 (Ed Amiz) gisens in the Mate on 468s. El disconsideration (Clerk U.S. 19A. Region I (SUA) The Rederal Building Bos on, MA. 020: I have contacted all of the accessor of apasses/deparaments is a costed above. Signed. DATE:	Written Notice to Adjo	duing Owners	
G.S. EPA Region 1 - No phone an required host mad edgy of State and Contion to Decret(Rend Clerk U.S. 79A Region I (SVA) TEX Rederol Building Securi, MA. 020: I have contacted all of the ascessors to repaires/deparaments as a conted above. SIGNED. DATE:	<u>asbestos</u>	NABLR	CONTACT NAMEDATE
Demo/Reno Clerk US JPA Region I (SUA) TK Rederal Building Social, MA 1020 I have contacted all of the nacessary or apalies/deparaments as a said above. SIGNED. DATE:	DEF - Environmental (#	urgusta) — 287-29.11 (Sd Ai	(18) STEROL TO ROTE OR SEEN.
SIGNED. DATE:	Д. О- М	smo/Rem Clerk 3 JPA Region E (SUA) K Rederst Buttding	ec _{rig} r of Math (art Ceation to
	I have contacted all of t	he nacesan - To rejectiva/departm	tents its accepted above.
Charles City HALL	SIGNED.	MANAGEM CO. (COM. C.	DATE:
LIDAY, CIM INST	Circ HALL		
a + 10010	A Floor City in	CINTS	

FROM : FREEPORT HS

PHONE NO.: 2078652900

Sep. 24 1997 03:37PM P1 Sep. 22 1997 82:5**2**PM P1

FROM : BUILDING MATERIAL PHONOLERS

PHONE NO. : 2017 775 3424

84 ... ING MATERIAL RECYCLERS, INC.

September 22,1997

To Salva Nonen

TFO/RIE & Cad , alm, mh, ME 04102

for to perform the following work in accordance with the demolition of 20 Forest Job Spey Sallons: Octand Main

Di authrion Canove dismantle building structure including chimney to the foundation. Backfill of

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Street, Polyland Main foundation and any same a sociations are not included in the contract price. The cost of dumpster fees and rental will be charged at the agreement of the demolition process. The dumpster charges are not included in

For the sum of \$ Six thousand dollars and no/100

Contractor : Building Materia: P. sevelers, Inc. Authorized 3000

Date: 9/22

this Contract As you have

(\$5000,00)

Owner: Clare Knight
Authorized
Signature: 07/25/97

